
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 

71 
17 
84 

701 
747 

67 
72 

168 
88 
83 

4 
270 

86 
122 
-??- 
556 
125 

36 
56 
33 

Name 

Matthew Seddon 
Sam Dunstall 
Ant Belsham 
Michael Kennedy 
Shane Geddes 
Peter Ball 
Martyn Seddon 
Neville Carpenter 
William Klava 
Nigel Patterson 
Milan Klinac 
Bhagved Singh 
Shane Lamont 
Dom Pietersen 
- 3224343 - 
Peter Thrower 
Sebastian Pietersen 
Gary  Dawson 
David  O'Connor 
Joanne Johnson 

Class 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

Best Tm 

1:16.573 
1:16.836 
1:17.452 
1:17.873 
1:17.954 
1:19.420 
1:20.895 
1:21.014 
1:21.187 
1:22.617 
1:22.633 
1:24.125 
1:27.676 
1:27.735 
1:29.342 
1:29.544 
1:30.910 
1:31.117 
1:31.294 
1:32.491 

Diff 

0.263 
0.879 
1.300 
1.381 
2.847 
4.322 
4.441 
4.614 
6.044 
6.060 
7.552 

11.103 
11.162 
12.769 
12.971 
14.337 
14.544 
14.721 
15.918 

Best Speed 

142.452 
141.965 
140.836 
140.074 
139.929 
137.346 
134.841 
134.643 
134.356 
132.031 
132.005 
129.664 
124.413 
124.329 
122.093 
121.817 
119.987 
119.714 
119.482 
117.936 

In Lap 

4 
3 
8 
7 
8 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
8 
6 
3 
3 
6 
2 
2 
7 
3 

Hometown 

Hamilton 
Taupo 
Hunua 
Beachlands 

Drury 
Hamilton 
Glendowie 

Te Ka uwhata 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Ohauiti 

Sponsor 

Cemac 
D M W  T r a i l e r s ,      A g g r e g a t e  L a n d s c a p e  S u p p l i e s  
B e l sh am  M o to rsp o rt  
P & S Auto 

P &  S Autocentre 
Cemac 
T i m b e r w o r l d  E a s t  T a m a k i  L t d  

S o u t h  H a m p t o n  A u t o  E l e c t r i c a l  

G l o b a l  V i l l a g e  T e c h n o l o g y  L i m i t e d  

David O'Connor 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
C/flag 11.33 
Dec 6. Car #125 - move back 3 grid spaces for R7 

Printed: 19/10/2024 12:34:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW 2 litre Open C 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 11:17:09 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

19/10/2024 10:45 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

71 
701 
747 

72 
67 

168 
83 

4 
88 

270 
37 

122 
33 
86 
36 
56 

556 
125 

17 
84 

Name 

Matthew Seddon 
Michael Kennedy 
Shane Geddes 
Martyn Seddon 
Peter Ball 
Neville Carpenter 
Nigel Patterson 
Milan Klinac 
William Klava 
Bhagved Singh 
Mike Johnson 
Dom Pietersen 
Joanne Johnson 
Shane Lamont 
Gary  Dawson 
David  O'Connor 
Peter Thrower 
Sebastian Pietersen 

Sam Dunstall 
Ant Belsham 

Class 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

8 
2 

Diff 

23.398 
23.866 
32.277 
36.079 
36.398 

1:07.490 
1:08.137 
1:16.483 
1:21.662 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 

12:53.393 
13:16.791 
13:17.259 
13:25.670 
13:29.472 
13:29.791 
14:00.883 
14:01.530 
14:09.876 
14:15.055 
12:53.675 
13:25.088 
13:25.158 
13:27.195 
13:42.069 
13:45.379 
13:46.044 
13:57.729 

10:30.324 
2:45.371 

Best Tm 

1:15.916 
1:18.228 
1:18.175 
1:18.573 
1:19.428 
1:19.164 
1:22.867 
1:22.755 
1:22.962 
1:23.563 
1:23.489 
1:27.480 
1:26.854 
1:27.506 
1:29.228 
1:29.705 
1:27.455 
1:30.093 

1:15.573 
1:18.601 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

23.398 

Avg. Speed 

141.041 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.916 

Best Speed 

143.685 

Best Lap by 

71 - Matthew Seddon 

 

Printed: 19/10/2024 4:15:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW 2 litre Open C 

Race 7 Scratch  

Race (10 Laps) started at 15:15:06 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

19/10/2024 14:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 

67 
701 

84 
72 
83 
71 

747 
4 

56 
168 
270 

37 
122 

88 
86 
36 
33 

125 
556 

17 

Name 

Peter Ball 
Michael Kennedy 
Ant Belsham 
Martyn Seddon 
Nigel Patterson 
Matthew Seddon 
Shane Geddes 
Milan Klinac 
David  O'Connor 
Neville Carpenter 
Bhagved Singh 
Mike Johnson 
Dom Pietersen 
William Klava 
Shane Lamont 
Gary  Dawson 
Joanne Johnson 
Sebastian Pietersen 
Peter Thrower 

Sam Dunstall 

Class 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

10 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 

5 

Diff 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 

11:49.311 
11:49.750 
11:53.160 
11:55.027 
11:55.892 

1:34.844 
12:02.080 
12:02.304 
12:03.977 
12:04.210 
12:05.456 
12:06.526 
12:06.588 
12:09.906 
12:13.375 
12:13.966 
12:13.998 
12:14.392 
11:52.602 

8:19.688 

Best Tm 

1:18.021 
1:17.390 
1:17.162 
1:18.408 
1:22.563 

1:18.842 
1:22.944 
1:28.727 
1:19.754 
1:23.643 
1:23.997 
1:27.224 
1:22.028 
1:26.888 
1:28.809 
1:27.563 
1:30.053 
1:26.950 

1:15.836 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

123.026 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.162 

Best Speed 

141.365 

Best Lap by 

84 - Ant Belsham 

 

Printed: 20/10/2024 11:21:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW 2 litre Open C 

Race 17 Handicap 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:06:37 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

20/10/2024 10:45 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

83 
72 
67 

747 
37 
71 
84 

4 
701 
168 
270 

33 
36 
86 

122 
556 

56 
88 

125 

Name 

Nigel Patterson 
Martyn Seddon 
Peter Ball 
Shane Geddes 
Mike Johnson 
Matthew Seddon 
Ant Belsham 
Milan Klinac 
Michael Kennedy 
Neville Carpenter 
Bhagved Singh 
Joanne Johnson 
Gary  Dawson 
Shane Lamont 
Dom Pietersen 
Peter Thrower 
David  O'Connor 
William Klava 
Sebastian Pietersen 

Class 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 

Diff 

2.261 
2.362 
6.871 
7.782 
8.560 
9.863 

10.663 
11.031 
11.850 
12.935 
23.351 
23.968 
28.605 
28.925 
31.322 
34.607 
34.723 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

11:44.039 
11:46.300 
11:46.401 
11:50.910 
11:51.821 
11:52.599 
11:53.902 
11:54.702 
11:55.070 
11:55.889 
11:56.974 
12:07.390 
12:08.007 
12:12.644 
12:12.964 
12:15.361 
12:18.646 
12:18.762 
12:16.125 

Best Tm 

1:22.313 
1:18.575 
1:17.888 
1:18.321 
1:23.155 
1:16.519 
1:13.944 
1:22.944 
1:17.857 
1:19.759 
1:24.263 
1:26.574 
1:29.070 
1:28.063 
1:27.681 
1:28.573 
1:29.166 
1:23.707 
1:30.186 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2.261 

Avg. Speed 

123.948 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.944 

Best Speed 

147.517 

Best Lap by 

84 - Ant Belsham 

 

Printed: 20/10/2024 3:54:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW 2 litre Open C 

Race 28 Handicap 

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:41:05 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

20/10/2024 15:15 


